## **Romsey Parking Map**



## **Romsey Parking Map**

The following charges apply to the car parks listed below between 8:30am and 4:00pm daily, except on Sundays and recognised public holidays.

## Short and medium stay tariffs

Up to 2 hours	£1.00
Up to 3 hours	£2.00
Up to 4 hours	£3.00
Up to 5 hours	£4.00
All day	£5.90

5	Broadwater Road short stay (max 2 hours)	ર્સ 🙈
2	Church Road short stay (max 2 hours)	દા
6	Newton Lane medium stay (max 4 hour stay)	ર્લ 🚵
7	Lortemore Place (Abbey Walk side max 2 hours, Latimer Street side max 4 hours)	£ 🏍
4	Crosfield Hall (Broadwater Road side max 2 hours, South Side of car park up to all day)	દીર્ક્સ

## Long stay tariffs

Up to 2 hours	£1.00
Up to 3 hours	£2.00
Up to 4 hours	£3.00
Up to 5 hours	£4.00
All day	£4.40

1	Princes Road (Long Stay)	દી 🏍
3	Alma Road (Long Stay)	£ 🏍
8	Romsey Rapids (Long Stay) (free up to 4 hours, daily charge of $\pounds 2.10$ applies when parked for more than 4 hours)	ይ 🚵

**Blue Badge holders:** may park for free all day in medium and long stay car parks and can park free of charge for up to three hours in short stay car parks. Please display your Blue Badge with the expiry date face up. Please display your time clock and display your Blue Badge with expiry date face up. You may not park in Season Ticket areas or Shopmobility bays, unless displaying a valid season ticket or shopmobility permit.

**Motorcycles:** Solo motorcycles can park for free in the designated motorcycle bays within our car parks. Motorcycles parked in the general use bay must purchase a pay and display ticket.

**Payment:** All pay and display car park machines accept card and contactless payment as well as cash (5p, 10p, 20p, 50p, £1 and £2 coins). No change given. Alternatively payment can be made on 'RingGo' with a mobile phone. There is a 20p convenience fee for using this service.

**Overnight Parking** is FREE between 4:00pm and 8:30am. To assist drivers parking overnight the ticket machines will issue tickets for the next morning if purchased after charging hours end.

**Coach parking** available at Romsey Rapids - tariff £3.50 - 5 hours or £7 - All day. Coach drop off point on access road to Broadwater Road Car Park. No coach parking at drop off point.

Further information is available from the Parking Office 01264 368730

Email: carparks@testvalley.gov.uk Website: www.testvalley.gov.uk/parking

